

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on the sale of the 100% quotas in MIS OMEGA Kft.

4iG Public Limited Company ("**4iG**") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that the sale and purchase agreement concluded for the sale of 100 % quotas of MIS Omega Mobilhálózat Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság (registered office: 1134 Budapest, Váci út 35; company registration number: 01-09-415402; "**MIS Omega**"), which is subsidiary of "ANTENNA HUNGÁRIA" Magyar Műsorszóró és Rádióhírközlési Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság (registered office: 1119 Budapest, Petzval József u. 31-33.; company registration number: 01-10-042190) – of which the 4iG is the qualified majority owner – ("**Transaction**") has been signed and closed today, thus Pro-M Professzionális Mobilrádió Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság ("**Pro-M**") became the 100% direct owner of MIS Omega. The consideration for the Transaction, worth HUF 68 billion in total, in addition to the purchase price also includes the costs of the one-year operation required by Pro-M and the costs of the construction of the new core network for the tower infrastructure. As part of the Transaction, Pro-M will pay the purchase price in three instalments until 31 July 2024.

Previously published related information:

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. - The sale of certain mobile network infrastructure elements of DIGI Ltd. in the near future, based on the opinion of the decision-preparation forums: https://www.4ig.hu/4ig-plc_-extraordinary-announcement---2023_04_13_

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. - On the registration of the demerger of MIS OMEGA Kft. from DIGI Kft. by the Company Registry Court: https://www.4ig.hu/4ig-plc_-extraordinary-announcement---2023_05_31_-2

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. - On the strategic review of potential infrastructure separation of the Group's own fixed infrastructure in Hungary and passive mobile infrastructure in the Western Balkans:

https://www.4ig.hu/4ig-plc -extraordinary-announcement---2023 05 31 -3

Budapest, June 30th, 2023

4iG Plc.

4iG PLC Mailing address: H-1037 Budapest, Montevideo u. 8. Phone: +36 1 270 7600 Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: info@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu